167 John Vertente Blvd. New Bedford, MA 02745  Tel: (508) 994-9661 Fax: (508) 995-3000                                                                  www.aerovox.com
 Aerovox Corp
�
Oil-Filled AC Film Capacitors for
High Intensity Discharge (HID) Lighting Applications
Aerovox makes a complete line of oil impregnated, AC
capacitors for use in HID and other High Voltage Bal-
last applications.  Constructed with specially formulat-

 Aerovox Corp
3
Part numbering system
Aerovox has two different active part numbering sys-
tems: one system uses a 4 digit number with an exten-
sion of -MF for oval, and -RMF for round capacitors;
Z 73 S 40 26 M N
Type Can Size Impregnant Voltage Capacitance Section Aerovox China
Rating Code Type
Z = MPP 73 = 1.75” Rd S=Epoxidized 33 = 330 VAC 26 = 26 µF  M = As Indicated
 Film 74 = 2.00” Rd Soybean Oil 40 = 400 VAC 40 = 40 µF N = Odd Rating
76 = 2.50” Rd W = Dual Rating
   91 = 1.25” Oval
   92 = 1.50” Oval 100ºC Full Life
   93 = 1.75” Oval        B = Rating as Indicated
  94 = 2.00” Oval     J = Odd Voltage/Cap
F = Dual Capacitor
100ºC  Reduced Life
       P = Rating as Indicated
    H = Odd Voltage/Cap
T = Dual Capacitor
the second system is a descriptive part number made of
several different components such as can size, voltage
rating, etc.  The descriptors are explained below:
oval oil-Filled Case sizes round oil-Filled Case sizes
Base
Size Description L
inches
W
inches
A 1 1/4” Oval 1.31 2.16
B 1 1/2” Oval 1.56 2.69
C 1 3/4” Oval 1.91 2.91
D 2”       Oval 1.97 3.66
Base
Size Description Y
inches
Z
inches
P 1 3/4” Round 1.75 1.87
S 2”       Round 2.00 2.12
T 2 1/2” Round 2.50 2.62
Height Height
Y
Z
0.58” Max
0.58” Max
W
L
0.81”
0.81”
Tolerance on all case dimensions is ±0.06”
167 John Vertente Blvd. New Bedford, MA 02745  Tel: (508) 994-9661 Fax: (508) 995-3000                                                                  www.aerovox.com
 Aerovox Corp
4
Oval HID Lighting Oil Filled Metal Case Capacitors
Rated for 60,000 hour duty @ 90 ºC
Cap
(uF) Aerovox P/N Base
Size
Can Height
Inches (mm)
Cap
(uF) Aerovox P/N Base
Size
Can Height
Inches (mm)
240 VAC, 90ºC Case Temperature 400 VAC, 90ºC Case Temperature
35 Z92S2435MN B 3.75 (95.3) 10 Z93S4010MN C 2.75 (69.9)
40 Z92S2440MN B 3.75 (95.3) 15 Z93S4015MN C 2.75 (69.9)
45 Z92S2445MN B 3.75 (95.3) 21 Z93S4021MN C 3.13 (79.5)
52 Z92S2452MN B 3.75 (95.3) 22.5 Z93S4022NN C 3.13 (79.5)
55 Z92S2455MN B 3.75 (95.3) 24 Z93S4024MN C 3.13 (79.5)